Attachment 2



Paso Robles Main Street Association

836 Norma's Alley, Paso Robles, CA 93446 805-238-4103 Fax 805-238-4029 www.pasoroblesdowtown.org Email: info@pasoroblesdowntown.org

March 19, 2025

Mayor John Hamon and City Council Members City of Paso Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

Re: 2025 Cinco de Mayo Celebration Day Event

On behalf of the Downtown Paso Robles Main Street Association, we are in strong support of the Paso Robles Hispanic Business Association's endeavor to create a celebration of Cinco de Mayo to take place in the downtown City Park.

As you know, the Paso Robles Hispanic Business Association has been working closely with our organization to promote our Dia de los Muertos event in our on-going effort to recognize our Hispanic diversity and cultural background in this area. There is a rich history that we all need to explore and celebrate, and we are extremely happy to be a part of not only that history, but that future as well.

Please approve their application for a Cinco de Mayo celebration event in the downtown.

Sincerely,

Norma Moye Executive Director

NM:sca

cc: Paso Robles Hispanic Business Association